[ TIRE SERVICE INTERNATIONAL |

PHOENIX, AZ -MONTICELLO, MN 1-800-2234540

TC-710
BALER — GAS HYD
BEGINNING SERIAL NO.1042



, TIRE SERVICE

WWTERNAHONAL

TC-710

GAS HYD REPAIR PARTS BOM

PN:

BEGINNING SERIAL NO.1042

9-16-2016
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 5983 |HYD OIL RESERVOIR WELD 1 31 1840  [SPRING PIN 1/4 DIA X 2 2
2 126 PIPE PLUG 3/4 SQ HD 1 R 3475 |HOSE, HYD 1" D SAE 100R4 X 21" LG 1
3 226 NUT 1/4-20 SELF LOCK 3 33 3513.5 |MOTOR PUMP ADAPTER (GAS) 1
4 447 HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 LG 6 A 3887 |HOSE, HYD 1-1/4" ID 100R4 X 49" LG 1
5 566 NUT 5/16-18 NYLOK 4 35 3921 BARBED FITTING 1-1/4 HOSE x 1-1/4 NPT 3
6 572 KEY 3/16 1 36 3400 |HOSE HYD 3/4" 66" Male rigged both ends 2
7 639 HHCS 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 3 37 4410 |BARBED FITTING 1" NPT X 1-1/4, BRASS 2
8 640 CLOSE NIPPLE 1" 1 38 4451 RUBBER INSERT 1
9 806 CONN. ELEC. 90 DEG 2 39 4571 PUMP 28 GPM 1
10 1318 WASHER 5/16" FLAT Ml 40 4643  |MOTOR, GAS 18 HP 1
1 700 WASHER 3/8 FLAT WROUGHT 6 4 4849  |REDUCER 1-5/16-12 O'RING X 1"NPT(M) 2
12 1360  |SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/4 4 42 10066 |JAW COUPLING 1" BORE (GAS) 1
13 1492  |KEY, SQ 1/4 X 1 1 43 10067 |JAW COUPLING 5/8" BORE 1
14 1503  |BARBED FITTING 1" D X 1" NPT 1 44 10085  |SWIVEL 34 NPT(F) X 9 DEG X 1-1/6 (M) ORNC| 1
15 3009 |SUCTION SCREEN 2'NPT X 1-1/4 NPT 1 45 10128  |VALVE, HANDLE LINK 1
16 3019 |PRESSURE GUAGE 0-4000 PSI 1 46 10130 [FILTER 1
17 3020-1 [VALVE, HYDRAULIC 1 47 10130E |FILTER ELEMENT 1
18 3020-2 [LINK, VALVE HANDLE 1 48 10152 |OIL COOLER, 12 VOLT 1
19 3020-3 |PIN, CLEVIS 3 49 |10152-FM 23[)V MOTOR, FAN 230V, 1 PHASE 1
20 3020-4 [COTTER PIN 6 50 10677 |CORD ELECTRIC 12 AWG 1
21 3022-1 |CYL, HYD 5' X 30" 2500 PSI 1 51 10171 [SIGHT GUAGE W/THERMOMETER 1
2 3022-2 |PIN, CYL 2 52 4041 HOSE, HYD 3/4" 100R2 X 100" LG 1
23 3087 |REDUCER BUSHING 1-1/4 NPT X 3/4 NPT 1 53 3089-1 |SWIVEL ADAPTER 90 DEGREES 1
24 3088 |HOSE CLAMP 6 1/2 NPT (M) x 3/8 NPT (F)
25 3131 FITTING 3/4 NPT(M) x 3/4 NPT(F) x 90 DEG 4 SWV W/PRESSURE GA OPENING
2% 3138 |REDUCER BUSHING 1-1/4 NPT x 1 NPT 1 54 4852 HOSE FITTING 1-1/4 D X 15/8 1
27 3147 |BREATHER CAP 1 55 4863  [FITTING REDUCER RIGID 1-5/8-12 MALE 1
28 3148 |ELBOW, STREET 3/4NPT X 90 1 O'RING X 1"NPT FEMALE
29 3403 |BARBED FITTING 1" ID X 3/4"NPT, BRASS 1 56 3887 HOSE, HYD 1-1/4" ID 100R4 X 43" LG 1
30 3406 |HHCS 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 4 60




TC-710

ELEC MAIN ASSY BOM
220V 1460V, 3 PH 60 CYCLE

PN:

BEGINNING SERIAL NO.1042

[ TIRE SERVICE INTERNATIONAL] 9/26/2016
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
61

62 10717 BRACKET MOTOR MOUNT 1

63 10724 DECAL, PRODUCT TC-710 5

64 10770 MOTOR MOUNT REF

65 10835 DECAL, CONTINUOUS NOISE 1

66 11655 DECAL, HYDRAULIC OIL SERVICE 1

67 11768 GUARD, OIL COOLER 1

68 11773 THRUST BEARING 1-1/2"ID (Start Serial #1023) 1

69 11775 WASHER 1-3/8"ID STD (Start Serial #1023) 1

70 12086 SWITCH SHIELD 1

Il DECAL - WARNING, MAX HYDRAULIC 1

72 DECAL - GREASE (&)

73 DECAL-USA 2

74

75

76

v

78

8|18 |B(RBR[R|B|B|R|8|3




	TC-710-HYD-REPAIR-PARTS-1
	TC-710-HYD-REPAIR-PARTS-2
	TC-710-MAIN-GAS-REPAIR-PARTS-3

